
AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° Alpe Adria 
Weightlifting 
Tournament



Friday 05.07.2024

17:00 | 18:00

18:30 - 20:00 Technical Meeting at Students centre 'Franjo Tuđman' Cvite Fiškovića 3 SPLIT.

20:00 Dinner at Students centre 'Franjo Tuđman' Cvite Fiškovića 3 SPLIT.

Saturday 06.07.2024

07:00 | 08:30 Breakfast at Dormitory

08:30 Weigh-in athletes 1st group (Junior) | at Dormitory

10:00 | 10:30 Opening Ceremony – Sporthall- SC Gripe-Slobode 16A SPLIT

10:30 | 12:30 Competition 1st group - (Women) Sporthall

11:30 | 13:45 lunch at Students centre 'Franjo Tuđman'

12:00 Weigh In Gr. 2 (Men) at Students center 'Franjo Tuđman'

14:00 | 16:00 Competition 2nd group  -  (Men) Sporthall

20:00 | 22:00 Gala dinner & Athletes Winner ceremony centre 'Franjo Tuđman'

Sunday 07.07.2024

Breakfast and Departure of Delegations

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58 Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

06.07.2024 | Split - CRO

Programme

Arrival of the Delegations at Students centre 'Franjo Tuđman' Cvite Fiškovića 3 
SPLIT

07:00 - 09:00

2024 AA | Programme ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



06.07.2024 | Split - CRO
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1 U17 71 F MADUNIĆ Lana 30 03 2010 65,55 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 21 25 30 30 25 35 -40 35 65 5 83,33 5 15,03
2 U17 64 F RELJAC Chiara 13 06 2008 60,30 Croatia (CRO) 70 -73 -73 70 85 88 90 90 160 1 215,86 1 286,91
3 U17 59 F LORINC Csenge 24 05 2007 57,00 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 45 50 53 53 55 60 65 65 118 3 165,22 4 112,14
4 U17 55 F PACETTA Alessandra 01 08 2007 51,55 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 55 58 -61 58 67 72 75 75 133 2 200,04 2 266,64
5 U17 81 F GERGO Emma 30 07 2007 80,10 Veneto (ITA) 60 -63 64 64 70 74 -77 74 138 4 159,59 3 168,22

6 SE 76 F WALDKIRCHER Stefanie 08 06 1998 75,60 Niederösterreich (AUT) 73 -75 -75 73 88 91 -93 91 164 6 194,83 6 173,23
7 SE 81 F BAŠIMAMOVIĆ Melina 27 03 1990 76,65 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 40 45 51 51 55 60 65 65 116 7 136,90 7 51,08
8 SE 59 F GORIŠEK Ivana 04 02 1985 58,75 Croatia (CRO) 73 -75 -76 73 85 88 -90 88 161 4 220,91 3 238,08
9 SE 55 F ARVA Cintia Andrea 31 12 2002 54,95 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 70 72 -74 72 93 96 -99 96 168 1 241,25 1 332,62

10 SE 55 F BATTISTETTI Eleni 15 05 2004 49,20 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 66 68 68 78 82 85 85 153 2 238,47 2 243,79
11 SE 59 F ARRIGHINI Chiara 30 01 1997 55,05 Veneto (ITA) 60 65 68 68 75 80 -83 80 148 5 212,26 5 179,99
12 SE 64 F PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 62,35 Slovenja (SLO) 75 -78 -79 75 89 93 -96 93 168 3 221,94 4 231,43

DoB

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | WOMEN

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

Group 1

SINCLAIR ROBI

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 Alpe Adria | F. ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04
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7 U17 81 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 76,10 Slovenja (SLO) 90 95 97 97 122 127 131 131 228 2 299,78 4 193,19
6 U17 73 M MARKU Dastin 27 08 2009 69,50 Veneto (ITA) -85 -85 86 86 103 110 -115 110 196 3 272,49 3 220,42
5 U17 61 M DRAGNA Paride 03 01 2007 55,60 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 83 86 -90 86 105 112 -115 112 198 1 322,75 1 331,77
4 U17 102+ M BAKO Szebasztian 04 01 2007 154,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 108 112 -115 112 135 140 -145 140 252 4 256,14 2 222,80
3 U17 89 M ŽEŽELIĆ Matija 28 05 2008 86,20 Croatia (CRO) 80 85 -90 85 105 110 -113 110 195 5 239,49 5 134,14
2 U17 81 M KOLENOVIĆ Ali 04 06 2007 76,35 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -55 55 60 60 -65 65 70 70 130 7 170,60 7 29,89
1 U17 67 M GORNER Erik 04 05 2008 65,80 Niederösterreich (AUT) 69 -73 -73 69 -80 -80 80 80 149 6 214,76 6 91,58

8 SE 89 M PRUCKMOSER Felix 26 11 2003 86,95 Niederösterreich (AUT) 104 107 110 110 129 133 136 136 246 6 300,81 5 205,66
9 SE 102 M SMAJIĆ Dino 05 07 1997 96,75 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -130 130 140 140 150 160 165 165 305 4 354,73 3 365,31

10 SE 109+ M RAJIČ Križan 20 12 1996 127,10 Croatia (CRO) 130 -140 140 140 -160 160 -170 160 300 5 317,15 6 193,33
11 SE 109 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 105,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 95 -100 100 100 125 128 131 131 231 7 259,66 7 122,15
12 SE 73 M ZANNI Mirko 16 10 1997 72,45 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 140 145 -150 145 160 -170 -170 160 305 1 413,06 1 550,70
13 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24 07 2000 83,80 Veneto (ITA) 132 138 -142 138 165 -172 175 175 313 2 390,07 2 457,79
14 SE 96 M DOBNIK Peter 08 07 1991 95,05 Slovenja (SLO) 133 138 142 142 155 160 165 165 307 3 359,86 4 364,46
15 SE 81 M PATERNOSTER Janez 09 05 2006 78,10 Slovenia (VK/OOC) 110 -115 118 118 135 140 145 145 263 FC 340,65 FC 299,69

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | MEN

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

Group 2

DoB

SINCLAIR ROBI

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 Alpe Adria | M. ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



Cls Società Atleti Sinclair

1 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 4 1174,32
2 Veneto (ITA) 4 1034,40
3 Croatia (CRO) 4 993,42
4 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 4 922,27
5 Slovenja (SLO) 3 881,59
6 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 4 745,56
7 Niederösterreich (AUT) 3 710,40

7 Società Atleti 26

Cls Società Atleti Robi Point

1 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 4 1392,90
2 Veneto (ITA) 4 1026,42
3 Croatia (CRO) 4 852,46
4 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 4 789,71
5 Slovenja (SLO) 3 789,08
6 Niederösterreich (AUT) 3 470,46
7 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 4 461,31

7 Società Atleti 26

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

06.07.2024 | Split - CRO

TEAM CLASSIFICATION | SINCLAIR POINT

TEAM CLASSIFICATION | ROBI POINT

pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 AA | Team Class. ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04
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4 U17 55 F PACETTA Alessandra 01 08 2007 51,55 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 55 58 -61 58 67 72 75 75 133 2 200,04
10 SE 55 F BATTISTETTI Eleni 15 05 2004 49,20 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 66 68 68 78 82 85 85 153 2 238,47
5 U17 61 M DRAGNA Paride 03 01 2007 55,60 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 83 86 -90 86 105 112 -115 112 198 1 322,75

12 SE 73 M ZANNI Mirko 16 10 1997 72,45 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 140 145 -150 145 160 -170 -170 160 305 1 413,06
Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1 1174,32

5 U17 81 F GERGO Emma 30 07 2007 80,10 Veneto (ITA) 60 -63 64 64 70 74 -77 74 138 4 159,59
11 SE 59 F ARRIGHINI Chiara 30 01 1997 55,05 Veneto (ITA) 60 65 68 68 75 80 -83 80 148 5 212,26
6 U17 73 M MARKU Dastin 27 08 2009 69,50 Veneto (ITA) -85 -85 86 86 103 110 -115 110 196 3 272,49

13 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24 07 2000 83,80 Veneto (ITA) 132 138 -142 138 165 -172 175 175 313 2 390,07
Veneto (ITA) 2 1034,40

2 U17 64 F RELJAC Chiara 13 06 2008 60,30 Croatia (CRO) 70 -73 -73 70 85 88 90 90 160 1 215,86
8 SE 59 F GORIŠEK Ivana 04 02 1985 58,75 Croatia (CRO) 73 -75 -76 73 85 88 -90 88 161 4 220,91
3 U17 89 M ŽEŽELIĆ Matija 28 05 2008 86,20 Croatia (CRO) 80 85 -90 85 105 110 -113 110 195 5 239,49

10 SE 109+ M RAJIČ Križan 20 12 1996 127,10 Croatia (CRO) 130 -140 140 140 -160 160 -170 160 300 5 317,15
Croatia (CRO) 3 993,42

3 U17 59 F LORINC Csenge 24 05 2007 57,00 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 45 50 53 53 55 60 65 65 118 3 165,22
9 SE 55 F ARVA Cintia Andrea 31 12 2002 54,95 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 70 72 -74 72 93 96 -99 96 168 1 241,25
4 U17 102+ M BAKO Szebasztian 04 01 2007 154,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 108 112 -115 112 135 140 -145 140 252 4 256,14

11 SE 109 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 105,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 95 -100 100 100 125 128 131 131 231 7 259,66
Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 4 922,27

12 SE 64 F PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 62,35 Slovenja (SLO) 75 -78 -79 75 89 93 -96 93 168 3 221,94
7 U17 81 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 76,10 Slovenja (SLO) 90 95 97 97 122 127 131 131 228 2 299,78

14 SE 96 M DOBNIK Peter 08 07 1991 95,05 Slovenja (SLO) 133 138 142 142 155 160 165 165 307 3 359,86
Slovenja (SLO) 5 881,59

DoB

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

Sinclair Point

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 AA | Team | Sincl. ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04
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AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

Sinclair Point

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

1 U17 71 F MADUNIĆ Lana 30 03 2010 65,55 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 21 25 30 30 25 35 -40 35 65 5 83,33
7 SE 81 F BAŠIMAMOVIĆ Melina 27 03 1990 76,65 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 40 45 51 51 55 60 65 65 116 7 136,90
2 U17 81 M KOLENOVIĆ Ali 04 06 2007 76,35 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -55 55 60 60 -65 65 70 70 130 7 170,60
9 SE 102 M SMAJIĆ Dino 05 07 1997 96,75 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -130 130 140 140 150 160 165 165 305 4 354,73

Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 6 745,56

6 SE 76 F WALDKIRCHER Stefanie 08 06 1998 75,60 Niederösterreich (AUT) 73 -75 -75 73 88 91 -93 91 164 6 194,83
1 U17 67 M GORNER Erik 04 05 2008 65,80 Niederösterreich (AUT) 69 -73 -73 69 -80 -80 80 80 149 6 214,76
8 SE 89 M PRUCKMOSER Felix 26 11 2003 86,95 Niederösterreich (AUT) 104 107 110 110 129 133 136 136 246 6 300,81

Niederösterreich (AUT) 7 710,40

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 AA | Team | Sincl. ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



06.07.2024 | Split - CRO
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4 U17 55 F PACETTA Alessandra 01 08 2007 51,55 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 55 58 -61 58 67 72 75 75 133 2 266,64
10 SE 55 F BATTISTETTI Eleni 15 05 2004 49,20 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 63 66 68 68 78 82 85 85 153 2 243,79
5 U17 61 M DRAGNA Paride 03 01 2007 55,60 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 83 86 -90 86 105 112 -115 112 198 1 331,77

12 SE 73 M ZANNI Mirko 16 10 1997 72,45 Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 140 145 -150 145 160 -170 -170 160 305 1 550,70
Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1 1392,90

5 U17 81 F GERGO Emma 30 07 2007 80,10 Veneto (ITA) 60 -63 64 64 70 74 -77 74 138 3 168,22
11 SE 59 F ARRIGHINI Chiara 30 01 1997 55,05 Veneto (ITA) 60 65 68 68 75 80 -83 80 148 5 179,99
6 U17 73 M MARKU Dastin 27 08 2009 69,50 Veneto (ITA) -85 -85 86 86 103 110 -115 110 196 3 220,42

13 SE 89 M GIACALONE Davide 24 07 2000 83,80 Veneto (ITA) 132 138 -142 138 165 -172 175 175 313 2 457,79
Veneto (ITA) 2 1026,42

2 U17 64 F RELJAC Chiara 13 06 2008 60,30 Croatia (CRO) 70 -73 -73 70 85 88 90 90 160 1 286,91
8 SE 59 F GORIŠEK Ivana 04 02 1985 58,75 Croatia (CRO) 73 -75 -76 73 85 88 -90 88 161 3 238,08
3 U17 89 M ŽEŽELIĆ Matija 28 05 2008 86,20 Croatia (CRO) 80 85 -90 85 105 110 -113 110 195 5 134,14

10 SE 109+ M RAJIČ Križan 20 12 1996 127,10 Croatia (CRO) 130 -140 140 140 -160 160 -170 160 300 6 193,33
Croatia (CRO) 3 852,46

3 U17 59 F LORINC Csenge 24 05 2007 57,00 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 45 50 53 53 55 60 65 65 118 4 112,14
9 SE 55 F ARVA Cintia Andrea 31 12 2002 54,95 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 70 72 -74 72 93 96 -99 96 168 1 332,62
4 U17 102+ M BAKO Szebasztian 04 01 2007 154,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 108 112 -115 112 135 140 -145 140 252 2 222,80

11 SE 109 M VARGA Martin Csongor 18 03 2005 105,15 Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 95 -100 100 100 125 128 131 131 231 7 122,15
Zalaegerszeg (HUN) 4 789,71

12 SE 64 F PAVLIČ Petra 03 02 1992 62,35 Slovenja (SLO) 75 -78 -79 75 89 93 -96 93 168 4 231,43
7 U17 81 M PATERNOSTER David 04 06 2008 76,10 Slovenja (SLO) 90 95 97 97 122 127 131 131 228 4 193,19

14 SE 96 M DOBNIK Peter 08 07 1991 95,05 Slovenja (SLO) 133 138 142 142 155 160 165 165 307 4 364,46
Slovenja (SLO) 5 789,08

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | MEN

Robi Point

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

DoB

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 AA | Team | Robi ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04
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AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT | MEN

Robi Point

SNATCH CLEAN & JERK

DoB

6 SE 76 F WALDKIRCHER Stefanie 08 06 1998 75,60 Niederösterreich (AUT) 73 -75 -75 73 88 91 -93 91 164 6 173,23
1 U17 67 M GORNER Erik 04 05 2008 65,80 Niederösterreich (AUT) 69 -73 -73 69 -80 -80 80 80 149 6 91,58
8 SE 89 M PRUCKMOSER Felix 26 11 2003 86,95 Niederösterreich (AUT) 104 107 110 110 129 133 136 136 246 5 205,66

Niederösterreich (AUT) 6 470,46

1 U17 71 F MADUNIĆ Lana 30 03 2010 65,55 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 21 25 30 30 25 35 -40 35 65 5 15,03
7 SE 81 F BAŠIMAMOVIĆ Melina 27 03 1990 76,65 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 40 45 51 51 55 60 65 65 116 7 51,08
2 U17 81 M KOLENOVIĆ Ali 04 06 2007 76,35 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -55 55 60 60 -65 65 70 70 130 7 29,89
9 SE 102 M SMAJIĆ Dino 05 07 1997 96,75 Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) -130 130 140 140 150 160 165 165 305 3 365,31

Bosnia Herzegovina (BIH) 7 461,31

Pesifvg | 2024 AA | 58 AA | Team | Robi ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



President ofJury: Referee:
ZANETTI Ernesto (ITA) BUCKMEIER Elizabeth (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Hamza (BIH)

Members of Jury: SVARA Bruno (SLO)

ZALUBERŠEK Jože (SLO) MICHALKO Kutr (AUT)

MAŠIĆ Nedim (BIH) MAŠIĆ Hamza (BIH)

SVARA Bruno (SLO)

Speaker Timekeeper: 
MUSIĆ Amar (CRO) LOZANO William (CRO)

Technical Controller Chief Marshall
DASSI Luigi (ITA) VAL Stefano (ITA)

Competition Secretary: Competition Doctor:
LOZANO William (CRO)

Group 2

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

06.07.2024 | Split - CRO

Officials of Competition

Group 1

2024 AA | 58 AA | Officials ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



Split                
CRO

Mestre                
ITA

Lignano S.                
ITA

Niederösterreich                
AUT

Zalaegerszeg               
HUN

Ljubljana                
SLO

Sarajevo                
BIH

Rank Team Nation Total 06/07/2024 07/06/2025 06/06/2026 05/06/2027 03/06/2028 02/06/2029 01/06/2030

1° Friuli Venezia Giulia ITA 1.392,90 1.392,90

2° Veneto ITA 1.026,42 1.026,42

3° Croatia CRO 852,46 852,46

4° Zalaegerszeg HUN 789,71 789,71

5° Slovenija SLO 789,08 789,08

6° Niederösterreich AUT 470,46 470,46

7° Bosnia and Herzegovina BIH 461,31 461,31

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT
06.07.2024 | Split - CRO

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2024 - 2030 | ROBI POINT

0,00

500,00

1.000,00

1.500,00

Friuli Venezia Giulia Veneto
Croatia

Zalaegerszeg
Slovenija

Niederösterreich

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Produced results by PesiFvg 14/07/2024 @19:04 | Team Classification 2024 | 2030 ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



58° 59°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points
1° Friuli Venezia Giulia (ITA) 1392,90
2° Veneto (ITA) 1026,42
3° Croatia (CRO) 852,46
4° Zalaegerszeg - HUN 789,71
5° Slovenija (SLO) 789,08
6° Niederösterreich (AUT) 470,46
7° Bosnia and Herzegovina (BIH) 461,31

60° 61°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points

62° 63°
Pos. Nation Points Pos. Nation Points

64°
Pos. Nation Points

3 June 2028 | Zalaegerszeg - HUN 2 June 2029 | Ljubljana - SLO

1 June 20308 | Sarajevo - BIH

AA | Alpe Adria international weightlifting Tournament

58° ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT

06.07.2024 | Split - CRO

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - 2024 - 2030 | ROBI POINT

6 July 2024 | Split - CRO 7 June 2025 | Mestre - ITA

6 June 2026 | Lignano - ITA 5 June 2027 | Niederösterreich - AUT

Produced results by PesiFvg 14/07/2024 @19:04 | Team classification | Year ads | 14/07/2024 @19:04



Book Results
58° Alpe Adria Weightlifting Tournament
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